Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for PENNSYLVANIA
(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Total Individuals

Remains ID
Date

Service Unit Date of Conflict Era Country of Country of
Number Loss Status Return Casualty

Name Rank/Rate Military Service
RESOLVED,

8/8/2011 BARNES, CHARLES RONALD CPT ARMY 5334751 - 3/16/1969 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam

MISSING

RESOLVED,
7/25/1975 BLEVINS, LURAL LEE SP4 ARMY 15758803 - 8/16/1968 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
4/2/2001 BOWER, IRVIN LESTER LCpl MARINE CORPS 2455656 - 10/6/1969 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
10/12/2000 BRIGGS, RONALD DANIEL CPT ARMY 5254648 - 2/6/1969 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
9/12/2011 BROMS, EDWARD JAMES 02 NAVY 690379 VA 66 8/1/1968 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM North Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
3/10/2000 CLAPPER, GEAN PRESTON CMSgt AIR FORCE 013317235 - 12/29/1967 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM North Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
6/3/2011 CLARK, THOMAS EDWARD Maj AIR FORCE 000069945 - 2/8/1969 PREVIOUSLY LAOS Laos
MISSING

RESOLVED,
12/19/2001 COLTMAN, WILLIAM CLARE Col AIR FORCE 54456 - 9/29/1972 PREVIOUSLY LAOS Laos
MISSING

RESOLVED,
4/24/2006 CONLON, JOHN FRANCIS Maj AIR FORCE FR79318 - 3/4/1966 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM South Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
8/2/1984 CONNOLLY, VINCENT JOHN Lt Col AIR FORCE 000048094 - - PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM -
MISSING

RESOLVED,
10/7/1985 DOYLE, MICHAEL WILLIAM CDR NAVY 680816 - 8/25/1972 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM North Vietnam
MISSING

RESOLVED,
8/28/2013 DUGAN, THOMAS WAYNE Col AIR FORCE 000047627 - 12/13/1968 PREVIOUSLY LAOS Laos
MISSING

RESOLVED,
9/1/1995 FISHER, DONALD GARTH Col AIR FORCE 000047595 - - PREVIOUSLY LAOS -
MISSING

RESOLVED,
3/13/2009 GLOVER, CALVIN CHARLES CMSgt AIR FORCE 013539842 - - PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM -
MISSING

RESOLVED,
10/24/1985 GRAHAM, JAMES SCOTT 02 NAVY 676696 VA 113 5/4/1967 PREVIOUSLY VIETNAM North Vietnam
MISSING
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Remains ID

Date

4/3/1974

5/7/2013

2/15/2001

5/14/2008

12/15/2003

10/24/1985

5/31/2011

10/24/1985

3/7/1986

8/15/1990

8/2/1984

4/7/2000

5/19/2011

6/26/1987

5/7/2013

10/7/1985

1/10/2003

10/18/1995

Name

GRUBB, WILMER NEWLIN

GUILLERMIN, LOUIS FULDA

HARNED, GARY ALAN

HEPLER, FRANK MONROE

HETRICK, RAYMOND HARRY

KWORTNIK, JOHN CHARLES

LAWRENCE, BRUCE EDWARD

MEYER, WILLIAM MICHAEL

MINNICH, RICHARD WILLIS

MOREIRA, RALPH ANGELO

NELSON, RICHARD
CRAWFORD

NETHERLAND, ROGER
MORTON

PALMER, GILBERT SWAIN

PEARCE, EDWIN JACK

PIETSCH, ROBERT EDWARD

PORT, WILLIAM DAVID

POTTER, KENT BIDDLE

POTTER, WILLIAM JOSEPH

Rank/Rate

Lt Col

Maj

SFC

SSgt

Capt

Col

Maj

Lt Col

02

WO

03

05

Col

SMSGT

Lt Col

E3

Lt Col

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

CIVILIAN

AIR FORCE

Service

Number

AO2211784

003150435

RA11891276

013627556

000063310

003064640

FR3154185

FV3057746

673601

52864742

668762

498338

000046881

12742465

000067605

51916433

NONE

003117205

Unit

VF 162

VA 75

VA 94

CO C5BN 7 CAV 3 BDE 7 CAVDIV

Date of
Loss

2/4/1966

3/24/1970

5/12/1968

2/24/1966

1/4/1968

3/5/1971

3/6/1968

5/10/1967

3/29/1972

1/12/1968

2/10/1971

12/29/1967

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

Country of

Return

VIETNAM

LAOS

CAMBODIA

VIETNAM

LAOCS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

Country of
Casualty

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Laos

Laos
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Remains ID

Date

10/11/1996

6/1/1989

8/18/1989

4/23/2020

10/25/1977

1/11/1991

4/22/2003

7/9/1998

12/1/1993

10/7/1985

11/5/1997

Name

PURCELL, HOWARD PHILIP

RATZEL, WESLEY DALLAS

REILLY, EDWARD DANIEL

RITTER, GEORGE LYTLE

SINGER, DONALD MAURICE

SULLIVAN, JOHN BERNARD

WARREN, ERVIN

WHITE, DANFORTH
ELLITHORPE

WONN, JAMES CHARLES

WORRELL, PAUL LAURANCE

YOUNG, ROBERT MILTON

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 12:16 PM

Rank/Rate

Capt

Capt

SFC

Col

Maj

CMSgt

CDR

ENS

o1

CPT

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

CIVILIAN

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

Service

Number

003034552

NONE

23933241

E489313

002220822

003132135

013501402

594691

715968

698989

OF111330

Unit

AIR AMERICA

VA 172

Date of
Loss

9/2/1963

4/26/1966

12/27/1971

6/3/1966

2/17/1968

12/2/1966

9/17/1972

Conflict Era
Status

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

ACCOUNTED
FOR -
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING, KILLED
or CAPTIVE

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED,
PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Country of
Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Case Profile
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